

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06448 Version: 1 Name: Approving plans and specifications and authorizing

the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for Edgewood Drive Resurfacing, Contract No.

6005.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/9/2007 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 6/5/2007 Final action: 6/5/2007

Enactment date: 6/11/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00616

Title: Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and

receive bids for Edgewood Drive Resurfacing, Contract No. 6005. (10th AD)

Sponsors: Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------------------|---|--------|
| 6/5/2007 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt | Pass |
| 5/16/2007 | 1 | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass |
| 5/15/2007 | 1 | Finance Dept/Approval Group | Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office | |
| 5/9/2007 | 1 | Engineering Division | Fiscal Note Required / Approval | |

Fiscal Note

Est. cost: \$140.00.00.

Funds available in account no. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W0400

Title

Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for Edgewood Drive Resurfacing, Contract No. 6005. (10th AD)

Body

PREAMBLE:

This is a resurfacing project that involves milling and grinding the old pavement, base patching, and installing a new asphalt pavement. The pavement width varies, and averages approximately 14'. The new pavement will be 14' wide over the majority of the length, approximately 2,100', and less where that width cannot be attained. The work involves working very close to several Native American effigy mounds. The tree at the eastern end bisects the existing road. The southern side of the pavement around the tree will be removed and not replaced as it was installed by vandalism.

The connection to Woodrow Street on the west end was cut off to motor vehicle traffic in 2006 in order to minimize traffic.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:

- 1 That plans and specifications for Edgewood Drive Resurfacing be and are hereby approved.
- 2 That the board of public works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and received bids for said project.
- 3 That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to accept dedication of lands and/or easements from the

